Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12/08)

Attorney Docket No. 026519-000200US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Gerstel Systemtechnik GMBH & Co.KG
Gerstel Systemtechnik GMBH & CO.KG Aktienstrasse 232-234, 45473 Mulheim, Germany	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Eberhard-Gerstel-Platz 1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) January 8, 2009	City: 45473 Mulheim
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 94128
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/608,679 filed December 8, 2006	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kenneth R. Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:  TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP  Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	
Phone Number: (650) 326-2400	Account Number 20-1430
Fax Number: (650) 326-2422 .	Authorized User Name Townsend and
Email Address: kra@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLF
9. Signature: Kanada R. Alle. Signature	March 10, 2009  Date
Kenneth R. Allen	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

61841252 vl

PATENT REEL: 022377 FRAME: 0388

Attorney Docket No.: 026519-000200US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Bremer et al.

Application No.: 11/608,679

Filed: December 8, 2006

For: Method For The Preparation Of Samples

For An Analyzer And Sampling Station

Therefor

Confirmation No.: 9775

Examiner: Robert R. Raevis

Art Unit: 2856

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Commissioner:

Assignee of the above-referenced application respectfully requests that its new address be made of record in this matter effective immediately. An Assignment was recorded on January 24, 2007 at Reel 018796 and Frame 0378.

Old Address: Gerstel Systemtechnik GMBH & Co.KG

Atkienstrasse 232-234, 45473

Mulheim, Germany

New Address: Gerstel Systemtechnik Gmbh & Co.KG

Eberhard-Gerstel-Platz 1

45473 Mulheim

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth R. Allen

Reg. No. 27,301

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834

Tel: (650) 326-2400 / Fax: (650) 326-2422

61838077 vl

PATENT REEL: 022377 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 03/10/2009**